THE DATASHEET OF
2180BL08-U
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Chip Inductors for RF Applications / Medical Applications (Wire wound-open)
FASTRON’s wire wound chip inductors are designed for radio frequency (RF) applications that require optimal Q on high frequency circuits. Its gold flash pad metalliza-
tion provides better solderability for a higher yield in production. Additionally, their encapsulation not only protects the winding but also allows for surface mount assembly.
It comes in compact sizes (from 0402 to 1812) and is available in reel packaging. Unlisted inductance values are usually available upon request. Ferrite core versions are
also available for selected case sizes for applications which require higher inductances in a smaller case size.

Schematic
 Packaging
Type Code D D0 d d1 B b W P P0 P1 K0 T Fig
0402 01, 08 180 1.55 60 13 11.9 9.5 8 2 4 2 0.60 -  2
0603 01, 08 180 1.55 60 13 11.4 9.0 8 4 4 2 0.98 - 2
0603 04 330 1.55 100 13 14.4 8.4 8 4 4 2 0.98 - 2
0805 01, 08 180 1.55 60 13 11.4 9.0 8 4 4 2 1.63 0.25 1
0805 04 330 1.55 100 13 14.4 8.4 8 4 4 2 1.63 0.25 1
1008 01,08 180 1.50 60 13 11.4 9.5 8 4 4 2 2.23 0.30 1
1008 04 330 1.55 100 13 14.4 8.4 8 4 4 2 1.63 0.25 1
1206 01,08 180 1.50 60 13 18.4 13.7 12 4 4 2 1.80 0.30 1
1206 04 330 1.50 100 13 18.4 12.4 12 4 4 2 1.80 0.30 1
1210  01 180 1.55 60 13 18.4 13.7 12 8 4 2 2.55 0.30 1
1210 04 330 1.55 100 13 18.4 12.4 12 8 4 2 2.55 0.30 1
1812 01 180 1.50 60 13 18.4 13.7 12 8 4 2 3.70 0.35 1
1812 04 330 1.50 100 13 18.4 12.4 12 8 4 2 3.70 0.35 1
K0 D0
Revision date: 16 Aug 2022
Pa